Docket No.: 1-24717

QRM\_PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

inh cottings to the N	IO OILE I	Patent and Trademark C	
ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	▼ _ ▼	<b>— — — —</b>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Yoo, K. Jae	Name: Hayes Lemmerz I	nternatinal, Inc.	
	Address: 1600 West Eigh	t Mile Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		All Market and the second and the se	
. Nature of conveyance:			
		(A-F)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ferndale	State/Prov.: <u>MI</u>	
Other	Country: <u>US</u>	ZIP: 48220	
Execution Date: April 29, 2004	_ Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 図 No	
10/854,810 May 27, 2004			
10/004,810 May 27, 2004			
10/854,810 May 27, 2004  Additional number	rs □ Yes ☒ No		
Additional number	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ss or insufficiency should be	
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Molnar	6. Total number of application of ap	ss or insufficiency should be	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Molnar  Registration No. 31,914	6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed - Any excected or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be	
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Molnar  Registration No. 31,914  Address: MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC	6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed - Any excected or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Molnar  Registration No. 31,914  Address: MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC *  One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor  720 Water Street	6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
Additional number  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Molnar  Registration No. 31,914  Address: MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC *  One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	

Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin

Name of Person Signing

Catricia Jennouman - min Signature

April 12, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0839

700169846

Attorney Docket No. 24717

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, K. Jae Yoo of Novi, Michigan U.S.A., Ruben Landeros of Gainesville, Georgia U.S.A., and Mike Ward of Flowery Ranch, Georgia U.S.A., have invented an improvement in a

## VEHICLE WHEEL HAVING A MILLED DRAIN SLOT,

as described in an application	for a United States Patent filed herewith, or on	, as Serial
Number	; and	
WHEREAS, HAYES I acquiring certain rights thereus	LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of De	laware, is desirous of
agreed to and do hereby sell, a throughout the United States o thereto, in and to said inventio country, which have been or m	for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknown ssign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right, title of America (including its territories and dependencies) and an, said application and any and all patents (including extens hay be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in patents.	le, and interest in and all countries foreign sions thereof) of any aid application or any
respective terms for which said	NJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to i patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as ful d enjoyed by myself had no sale and assignment of said into	lly and entirely as the
corporation in the prosecution invention, and upon request, to continuing, renewal, reissue, o said assignee fully to secure to and in and to said several pater	-	involving said sirable divisional, e deemed necessary by on or any part thereof,
States of America to issue any	orize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema and all United States patents which may be granted upon say upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation	aid United States
IN WITNESS WHERE day of April 20	EOF, I, K. Jae Yoo, have hereunto set my hand and affixed 104.	my seal this 29th
STATE OF Michigan	K Jae Yoo	lov-
COUNTY OF Oakland	ý	
On this <u>29</u> day of named K. Jae Yoo, personally instrument and subscribed the	known to me and known by me to the one who executed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his	e foregoing
seal	PATRICIA M. GECCHINI, No. 1991 P. Bublic Cactions in Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires 4-2-2008	, Wayne County)

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0840

seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Ruben Landeros, I day of, 2004.	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Ruben Landeros
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 2004, before named Ruben Landeros, personally known to me and kninstrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and	ore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above nown by me to the one who executed the foregoing diacknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
seal	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Mike Ward, have day of, 2004.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Mike Ward
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	·
On this day of, 2004, before named Mike Ward, personally known to me and known instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and	ore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above by me to the one who executed the foregoing d acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0841